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Associated Colleges of the St. Lawrence 
Valley 
Agnes Grant, LPP Director 
SUNY Canton 
228 Faculty Office Building 
Canton, NY 13617 
Phone: 315­386­7080 
Fax: 315­386­7208 
Email: granta@canton.edu 

Bank Street College 
Farhad Ashgar, LPP Director 
610 West 112th Streeet 
New York, NY 10025 
Phone: 212­875­4481 
Fax: 212­875­4547 
Email: fashgar@bnkst.edu 

Barnard College 
Alexandra Nestoras, LPP Director 
3009 Broadway 
New York, NY 10027­6958 
Phone: 212­854­7520 
Fax: 212­854­7491 
Email: anestora@barnard.edu 

Borough of Manhattan College 
Steve Lampedusa, LPP Director 
199 Chambers Street 
South 425 
New York, NY 10007 
Phone: 212­220­8037 
Fax: 212­220­8319 ext 8037 
Email: slambedusa@bmcc.cuny.edu 

Bronx Comm. College 
Lesleigh Hogg, LPP Director 
181st Street & University Ave 
Bronx, NY 10453­3102 
Phone: 718­289­5206 or 289­5355 
Fax: 718­289­6378 
Email: bolt729@aol.com 

Canisius College 
Lilly A. Adams Dudley, LPP Director 
2001 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14208 
Phone: 716­888­2575 
Fax: 716­888­3266 
Email: adams@canisius.edu 

Center for Women In Government 
Candi Griffin, LPP Director 
University at Albany 
Draper Hall 302 
135 Western Avenue 
Albany, NY 12222 
Phone: 518­442­3885 
Fax: 518­442­3877 
Email: griffinc@albany.edu 

Centro Civico of Amsterdam 
Kristine Pennick, LPP Director 
143­145 East Main Street 
Amsterdam, NY 12010 
Phone: 518­842­3762 
Fax: 518­842­9139 
Email: klbp2@netscape.net 

City College 
Yuri Job, LPP Director 
Holcombe Rucker Center, Office of Urban 
Affairs, A205 
Covenant Avenue @ 138th St. 
New York, NY 10031 
Phone: 212­650­6400 
Fax: 212­650­6415 
Email: yurijob@ccny.cuny.edu 

College of Staten Island 
Debi Rose, LPP Director 
Bldg 2A, Room 204 
2800 Victory Blvd 
Staten Island, NY 10314 
Phone: 718­982­2157 
Fax: 718­982­2353 
Email: rose@mail.csi.cuny.edu
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Daemen College 
Adriane Williams, LPP Director 
4380 Main Street 
Amherst, NY 14226 
Phone: 716­839­8275/8445 
Fax: 716­839­8516 
Email: awilliam@daemen.edu 

Fordham University 
Peter B. Vaughan, Action LPP Director 
Graduate School of Social Service 
113 West 60th Street 
New York, NY 10023 
Phone: 212­636­6615 
Fax: 212­636­7628 
Email: vaughan@fordham.edu 

Genesee Comm. College 
Theresa Elam­Zwifka, LPP Director 
Orleans Campus Center 
456 West Avenue 
Albion, NY 14411 
Phone: 585­589­9172 
Fax: 585­345­6803 
Email: tmelamzwifka@genesee.edu 

Hofstra University 
Anthony Robinson, Acting LPP Director 
105 Hagedorn Hall 
Hempstead, NY 11549­1190 
Phone: 516­463­5794 
Fax: 516­463­5639 
Email: Anthony.Robinson@hofstra.edu 

Hostos Comm. College 
Jose Encarnacion, LPP Director 
Liberty Partnership Program 
475 Grand Concourse, Rm A016 
Bronx, NY 10451 
Phone: 718­518­4189 
Fax: 718­518­4240 
Email: jencarnacion@hostos.cuny.edu 

Hunter College 

Jenna Tutjer, LPP Director 
Urban Affairs 
695 Park Avenue, Rm W1611 
New York, NY 10021 
Phone: 212­772­5592 
Fax: 212­772­4880 
Email: jennatutjer@yahoo.com 

Institute for Student Acheivement 
Chotsani Williams, LPP Director 
One Hollow lane 
Ste 100 
Lake Success, NY 11042­1215 
Phone: 516­812­6790 
Fax: 516­812­6795 
Email: cwilliams@isa­ed.org 

Iona College 
Colleen McPhail, LPP Director 
Doorley Hall, Rm 110 A 
715 North Avenue 
New Rochelle, NY 10801 
Phone: 914­633­2251 
Fax: 914­633­2174 
Email: cmcphail@iona.edu 

John Jay College 
Gregory Bryant, LPP Director 
555 West 57th Street, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
Phone: 212­237­8054/8055 
Fax: 212­237­8906 
Email: gbryant@jjay.cuny.edu 

Kingsborough Comm. College 
Roderick Wilson, LPP Director 
2001 Oriental Blvd., V103 
Brooklyn, NY 11235 
Phone: 718­368­5767 
Fax: 718­368­4984 
Email: rwilson@kbcc.cuny.edu 

La Guardia Comm. College
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Dr. Seán Galvin, LPP Director 
31­10 Thomson Ave, M417 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
Phone: 718­482­5410 
Fax: 718­482­5443 
Email: seanga@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Le Moyne College 
Martha Ramsey, LPP Director 
LeMoyne Heights­Romero Hall 
1419 Salt Springs Road 
Syracus, NY 13214 
Phone: 315­445­4584 
Fax: 315­445­4534 
Email: ramseymd@lemoyne.edu 

LIU­Brooklyn 
Patricia King­Butler, LPP Director 
1 University Plaza 
Brooklyn, NY 11201­5372 
Phone: 718­780­4012 
Fax: 718­780­4059 
Email: patricia.king­butler@liu.edu 

Marist College 
Susan Repko, LPP Director 
Family Partnership Center 
North Hamiliton Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Phone: 845­454­4199 
Fax: 845­454­9195 
Email: susan.repko@marist.edu 

Medgar Evers College 
Lisa Superville Jones, LPP Director 
1150 Carroll Street 
Room M5 
Brookklyn, NY 11225 
Phone: 718­270­6054 
Fax: 718­270­6284 
Email: lsuperville@mec.cuny.edu 

Medgar Evers College 

Tyrone Brown, LPP Director 
Brooklyn Music & Arts Program 
321 Ashland Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11217 
Phone: 718­493­5445 ext 112 
Fax: 
Email: bmapsteppers@aol.com 

Monroe Comm. College 
Susan Gunther, LPP Director 
Damon City Center 
228 E. Main street, Ste 5222 
Rochester, NY 14604 
Phone: 585­262­1690 
Fax: 585­262­1680 
Email: sgunther@monroecc.edu 

Nassau Comm. College 
Marilyn Monroe, LPP Director 
Tower Bldg , 2nd Floor 
One Education Drive 
Garden City, NY 11530 
Phone: 516­572­3573 
Fax: 516­572­9606 
Email: monroem@ncc.edu 

Niagara County Comm. College 
Monica Lopoyda, LPP Director 
Trott Extention Center 
1001 11th Street 
Niagara Falls, NY 14301 
Phone: 716­278­8171 
Fax: 716­278­8161 
Email: mlopoyda@niagracc.suny.edu 

NYU ­ Metro Center for Urban Education 
Yolanda Fordham, LPP Director 
Steinhardt School of Education 
726 Broadway 
5th Floor 
New York, NY 10003 
Phone: 212­998­5114 
Fax: 212­995­4199 
Email: yf9@nyu.edu 
Onondaga Community College
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Kathy Pisegna, LPP Director 
c/o Concoran High School, Room 105 
919 Glenwood Ave 
Syracuse, NY 13207 
Phone: 315­435­6558 
Fax: 315­435­6559 
Email: pisegnak@sunyocc.edu 

Orange County Comm. College 
Ramona Burton, LPP Director 
Center for Youth Development 
1 Washington Center 
Newburg, NY 12550 
Phone: 845­562­2469 
Fax: 845­561­9430 
Email: rburton@sunyorange.edu 

Pace University 
Matt Gill, Co­Executive Director 
101 Murray Street, Ste 535 
New York, NY 10008 
Phone: 212­346­1881 
Fax: 212­346­1078 
Email: mgill@pace.edu 

Pratt Institute 
Frederick Watson, LPP Director 
ISC, Room 204 
200 Willoughby Avenue 
Brookly, NY 11205 
Phone: 718­636­3504 
Fax: 718­399­4410 
Email: fwatson@pratt.edu 

Puerto Rican Youth Development & Resource 
Center 
Gloria Torres, LPP Director 
997 North Clinton Ave 
Rochester, NY 14621 
Phone: 585­325­3570 
Fax: 585­325­3767 
Email: gtorres@pryd.org 

Queensborough Comm. College 

Sherri­Ann Simmons, LPP Director 
Humanities Bldg, Room 350 
222­05 56th Avenue 
Bayside, NY 11364 
Phone: 718­281­5009 
Fax: 718­281­5390 
Email: ssimmons@qcc.cuny.edu 

Schenectady County Comm. College 
Jennifer Lawrence/Joel Bramer, LPP Directors 
78 Washington Avenue 
Schenectady, NY 12305 
Phone: 518­381­1364 
Fax: 518­346­0379 
Email: lawrenja@gw.sunysccc.edu 
Email: bramerja@gw.sunysccc.edu 

School of Visual Arts 
Molaundo Jones, LPP Director 
209 East 23rd Street 
New York, NY 10010 
Phone: 212­592­2507 
Fax: 646­336­7702 
Email: mjones6@sva.edu 

St. Johns University 
Alejandrina Amaro, LPP Director 
St John's Hall, Rm 132A 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY 11439 
Phone: 718­990­1374 
Fax: 718­990­2447 
Email: amaroa@stjohns.edu 

SUC Buffalo 
Patrice Cathey, LPP Director 
Campus West Room E­103 
1300 Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14222 
Phone: 716­8778­4055 ext 22 
Fax: 716­878­4015 
Email: catheypc@buffalostate.edu 

SUC Cortland
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Jean Rightmire, LPP Director 
PO Box 2000 
A­11 Van Hoesen Hall 
Cortland, NY 13045 
Phone: 607­753­5663 
Fax: 607­753­4212 
Email: rightmirej@cortland.edu 

SUC Fredonia 
Nancy Wagner, LPP Director 
Thompson Hall, Room W216 
Fredonia, NY 14603 
Phone: 716­673­3314 
Fax: 716­673­3769 
Email: wagner@fredonia.edu 

SUC Oswego 
Shari Purtell, LPP Director 
209 Poucher Hall 
Oswego, NY 13126 
Phone: 315­312­2121 
Fax: 315­312­6011 
Email: purtell@oswego.edu 

SUC Purchase 
Gregoriann Rollins, LPP Director 
735 Anderson Hill Road 
Purchase, NY 10577­1400 
Phone: 914­251­6891/6891 
Fax: 914­251­7914/6497 
Email: gregoriann.rollins@purchase.edu 

Suffolk County Comm. College 
Nina Leonhardt, LPP Director 
533 College Road 
Selden, NY 11784 
Phone: 631­451­4607 
Fax: 631­451­4427 
Email: leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu 

SUNY Binghamton 
Diane Crews, LPP Director 
PO Box 6000 
Binghamton, NY 13902­6000 
Phone: 607­777­2468 
Fax: 607­777­6041 
Email: dcrews@binghamton.edu 

SUNY Buffalo 
Michael Gayle, LPP Director 
Office for University Preparatory Programs 
1 Diefendorf Annex 
3435 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14214 
Phone: 716­829­3474 
Fax: 716­829­3655 
Email: msgayle@buffalo.edu 

SUNY College of Agriculture & Technology 
at Cobleskill 
Steve Munford, LPP Director 
Frisbie Hall 111 
Cobleskill, NY 12403 
Phone: 518­255­5361 
Fax: 518­255­5365 
Email: mundfords@hotmail.com 

SUNY College of Agriculture & Technology 
at Morrisville 
Lee Excell, LPP Director 
Roger W. Follett Hall 
20 Conkey Ave 
Norwich, NY 13815 
Phone: 607­334­5144 
Fax: 607­336­2512 
Email: excelllb@morrisville.edu 

SUNY Farmingdale 
Janet Andriano, LPP Director 
Thompson Hall, Room 216 
Farmingdale, NY 11735 
Phone: 516­420­2418/2353 
Fax: 516­420­2353 
Email: andriajd@farmingdale.edu 
SUNY Rockland
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Cathlene Cruz, LPP Director 
145 College Road 
Suffern, NY 10901 
Phone: 845­574­4140 
Fax: 845­574­4744 
Email: ccruz@sunyrockland.edu 

SUNY Stony Brook 
Debbie Britton­Riley, LPP Director 
Humanities Bldg ­ Rm 136 
Stoney Brook, NY 11794­3366 
Phone: 631­632­6558 
Fax: 631­632­6975 
Email: deborah.britton­riley@sunysb.edu 

Syracuse University School of Education 
Sylvia Martinez­Daloia, LPP Director 
200 Huntington Hall 
Syracuse, NY 13244­2340 
Phone: 315­443­5181 
Fax: 315­443­9878 
Email: smartine@syr.edu 

Urban League of Long Island 
Michael Pacheco, LPP Director 
219 Carleton Ave 
Central Islip, NY 11722 
Phone: 631­232­2482 
Fax: 631­232­3849 
Email: mcdavis@optonline.net 

Utica College 
Flossy Mitchell, LPP Director 
1600 Burrstone Road 
Utica, NY 13502­4892 
Phone: 315­792­3237 
Fax: 315­792­33083 
Email: fmitchell@utica.edu
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